101483199

= = 171~
W/ =

DJP#’? f{_ﬂ’u ’.L_j
o' SIEIL LIRS

BIOJUVIETEHD
BULLETIN

510-0000010 KAC

KaraJjior nerajieid 1 cOOPOYHBIX eIMHUILL
Parts and assembly units catalogue

KonuaectBo nmctoB

Quantity of sheets

Jlucr

Sheet

OCHOBAHHE: BKS80-6053, BK 80-6085
GROUN: VK80-6053, VK 80-6085

BromieTenp MOJIEJTb TPAKTOPA BEJAPY(C-510/512/520
Bulletin TRACTOR MODELS | BELARUS-510/512/520
3-2021 BD

AHHOTauuA:

B HacTosmem kaTtaiore mpHUBeACHA Cieayromas WH(OpMaIus:- MpeaCcTaBlIecHa
KOHCTPYKIIUS THUAPoOOBeMHOTO pysieBoro ympasierus ®80-3400010-b ¢ nacocom-
no3atopom Ha ['YP (®80-3400015-F), runpounnuHapoM B Tparelluy U epeIHel 0Chio.

Conep:xanue n3MeHeHUI:

['pymima 34. YupasiieHue pyJieBoe
Group

[Togpynma 3405, 3407. I'mapoarperarsl u apmatypa I'YP
(c Hacocom-103aTopoM Ha kopnyce 'YP)

Subgroup

[Togpyrma 3405, 3407. I'mapouuIMHAP B TPaneluu U NepeaHsisa oCh
Subgroup

['pynma
Group
[Toarpymnma
Subgroup
['pynna
Group
[Toarpynma
Subgroup

Jlo6aBuTh muctel 137a-137r.



bronnerenn
Bulletin

3-2021 B2

Fpynna 34. YnpaBneHue pyneBoe

101483199

2 /B)/E]] )

e
©@e [0][5]4 ]

/“t

[ T
f S

Lr /

1 g™

N e)

KonuaecTBo nucToB
Quantity of sheets

Jluct

Sheet 2

Moarpynna 3405, 3407. T'mapoarperatbl n apmatypa N'YP (c Hacocom- go3aTopom Ha kopnyce N'YP)

Ne puc.

Kon-

N2 nos, O6o3HaueHune BO HanmeHoBaHue
57a ©80-3407130-E g:)coc-noaamp ¢ nnurton (14-16, 21, 23,

$80-3406012 1 | Yepssik (28-30)
$80-3407090 1 | KnanaH (1-6)

1 $80-3407095 1 | YronbHuK

2 ®80-3407113 1 Hanpasnsatowas

3 ®80-3407114 1 | Wanba

4 LWapwmk 12,000-1000 TOCT3722-81 1 | Wapuk

5 ®80-3407091 1 | Kopnyc knanaHa

6 80-3407221 1 | MNpyxuHa

7 ®80-3405027 1 | Kynayok

8 085-090-30-1-4 TOCT 18829-73/ 1 | Konbuo
FOCT 9833-73

9 12 OT OCT 37.001.115-75 4 | Wanba

10 | M12-6gx35.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 | bont

11 50-3405018-01 1 Kpbllwka

12 | ®80-3407134 4 | Wryuep

13 | 4600.20 4 | Wanba PM1/2

14 3406.03 1 Hacoc-go3artop

15 M10-6gx40.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 4 | bont

16 10T OCT 37.001.115-75 4 | Wanba

17 | 8T OCT 37.001.115-75 1 | Wanba

18 M8-69gx25.88.35.019 TOCT 7796-70 1 | bont

19 | 70-6804011 1 | OepxaTtenb

20 | 70-3506027 1 | Brynka

21 50-1601321 1 Konbuo

22 | ®80-3407171 1 | KpoHwTenH

23 M10-6gx25.88.56.019 TOCT 11738-84 4 | bont

24 ®80-3407031-b 1 Mnuta

25 ®80-3407159-01 1 Mpoknagka

26 ®80-3407055 1 MacnonpoBog

27 19901.05 2 | MNpobka koHn4eckas 1/8

28 | $80-3406030 1 | Yepssik

29 205K TOCT 8338-75 1 MogwunnHuk

30 36-1702358 1 KonbLo npyxunHHoe

31 2.2-25x42-1 TOCT 8752-79/ 1 MaHxeTa
OCT 3805146-78

32 50-3405036 1 KonbLo

33 | ©80-3405026 1 | Brynka

34 | $80-3407115 1 | Kpbliwka

35 ®80-3407050 1 MacnonpoBog

36 ®80-3407120 1 MacnonpoBog c knanaHom

PykaB Bbicokoro gasrneHusa ®12,5x2
37 | 4600.037 1| H.036.83.160 (L=365 mm)
38 | 50-3405047 1 | Ban




101483199

bronnerenp (5%) Eﬂ@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

_ KonuuectBo nuctoB
3 2021 53 Quantity of sheets
Jucr
Sheet 3

Pwuc. 57a. M'vpgpoarperatbl n apmatypa ['YP (c Hacocom-go3atopom Ha kopnyce NYP)



bronnerenn
Bulletin

3-2021 B2

{

101483199
o)1/

P_{‘\H f?f‘/‘?f? /1] L=
©@e /o/lcIL/Ani Y]

KommuectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets
JIucr
Sheet 4

Fpynna 34. YnpaBneHue pyneBoe
Moarpynna 3405, 3407. N'mapounnuHap B Tpanewun u nepeaHssa ocb

Ne puc. | Ne nos O6o03Ha4yeHue Kon-Bo HanmeHoBaHue
576 1 70-3001040-01 1 Pblvar nesblii

2 4x36.019 NOCT 397-79 2 WnnuHT

3 M20x1,5-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 anka

4 ®80-3405101-b 2 MNaney,

5 $80-3405108 4 Yawika ynnoTHUTenNs

6 $80-3405109 4 YNnoTHUTENDb WapHMpa

7 $80-3405107 4 BTynka cgepunyeckas

8 L150-3405215-A 1 Mapoumnnugp L150x25-200

9 $80-3405102B 2 BTynka

10 C 20.01.019TOCT 11371-78 2 LWanba

11 $80-3405103 2 LWanba

12 1.1.19.xp TOCT 19853-74 2 MacneHka

13 M20-6H.6.019 TOCT 5915-70 2 anka

14 $80-3407201 2 Bont

15 4600.19 4 LWan6a PM3/8

16 ®80-3407200 1 [NepexogHuK

17 ®80-3407210 1 [NepexogHuK

18 50-3001010A-01 1 Ocb nepegHssi

PykaB Bbicokoro gasneHunsa ®12,5x2
1914600034 1| H.036.83.110 (L=1435 mm)
20 $80-3405112 1 LWtyuep nepexogHomn
PykaB Bbicokoro gasrneHusa ®12,5x2
21 | 4600.033 L | H.036.83.090 (L=1035 mu)




101483199

= e e,
BioJueTens os [SELARUS
Bulletin
KOJ'II/I‘ICCTBO JINCTOB
3'202 1Bb9 Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 5

—h

@ﬂ@%@\m@’

W UION OO 1 p WON

10

\

2 317161514 13 12 11

Pwuc. 576. M'vgpounnuHap B Tpaneumm n nepegHsis ocb (C HaCOCOM-03aTopoM Ha kopnyce NYP)



101483199

Bulletin
3 - 20 2 1 E 3 KOJ’II/I‘IeCTBO JINCTOB
Quantity of sheets 10
Jucr
Sheet 6
Annotation:

This catalogue contains the following information:- it provides a structure of the
hydrostatic steering F80-3400010-B with a dosing pump on the hydraulic booster (F80-
3400015-B), a hydraulic cylinder in the linkage and a front non-driving axle.

Content of changes:

Group 34. Steering

Subgroup 3405, 3407. Hydraulic units and fittings of steering hydraulic
booster
(with dosing pump on hydraulic booster’s housing)

Subgroup 3405, 3407. Hydraulic cylinder in the linkage and front non-
driving axle

Group

Subgroup

Group

Subgroup

Sheets 137a-137d shall be added.



bronnerenn
Bulletin

3-2021 B9

Group 34. Steering
Subgroup 3405, 3407. Hydraulic units and fittings of steering hydraulic booster (with dosing pump
on hydraulic booster’s housing)

{

101483199
o)1/

P_{‘\H f?f‘/‘?f? /1] L=
©@e /o/lcIL/Ani Y]

KommuectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets
JIucr
Sheet 7

Fig. No ng' Designation Q-ty Denomination
57a F80-3407130-B Dosing pump with plate (14-16, 21, 23, 24)

F80-3406012 1 | Worm (28-30)
F80-3407090 1 | Valve (1-6)

1 F80-3407095 1 | Angle piece

2 F80-3407113 1 | Guide member

3 F80-3407114 1 | Washer

4 Ball 12,000-1000 GOST3722-81 1 | Ball

5 F80-3407091 1 | Valve body

6 80-3407221 1 | Spring

7 F80-3405027 1 | Pawl

8 085-090-30-1-4 GOST 18829-73/ 1 | Ring
GOST 9833-73

9 12 OT OST 37.001.115-75 4 | Washer

10 | M12-6gx35.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 4 | Bolt

11 | 50-3405018-01 1 | Cover

12 | F80-3407134 4 | Fitting

13 | 4600.20 4 | Washer PM1/2

14 | 3406.03 1 | Dosing pump

15 | M10-6gx40.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 4 | Bolt

16 | 10T OST 37.001.115-75 4 | Washer

17 | 8T OST 37.001.115-75 1 | Washer

18 | M8-6gx25.88.35.019 GOST 7796-70 1 | Bolt

19 | 70-6804011 1 | Holder

20 | 70-3506027 1 | Bushing

21 | 50-1601321 1 | Ring

22 | F80-3407171 1 | Bracket

23 | M10-6gx25.88.56.019 GOST 11738-84 4 | Bolt

24 | F80-3407031-B 1 | Plate

25 | F80-3407159-01 1 | Gasket

26 | F80-3407055 1 | Qil pipeline

27 19901.05 2 | Tapered plug 1/8

28 | F80-3406030 1 | Worm

29 | 205K GOST 8338-75 1 | Bearing

30 | 36-1702358 1 | Springring

31 2.2-25x42-1 GOST 8752-79/ 1 | Collar
OST 3805146-78

32 | 50-3405036 1 | Ring

33 | F80-3405026 1 | Bushing

34 | F80-3407115 1 | Cover

35 | F80-3407050 1 | Qil pipeline

36 | F80-3407120 1 | Oil pipeline with valve

High-pressure hose F12,5x2
37 | 4600.037 1| H.036.83.160 (L=365 mm)
38 | 50-3405047 1 | Shaft




101483199

bronnerenp (5%) Eﬂ@ﬁ M 5

Bulletin

KOHI/I‘IGCTBO JIUCTOB
3'2021 |G Quantity of sheets
Jluct
Sheet 8
a7
229
Y
52
A
\ J =
B

Fig. 57a. Hydraulic units and fittings of steering hydraulic booster (with dosing pump on hydraulic
booster’s housing)



bronnerenn
Bulletin

3-2021 B9

Group 34. Steering

{

101483199
o)1/

P_{‘\H f?f‘/‘?f? /1] L=
©@e /o/lcIL/Ani Y]

KommuectBo nucros
Quantity of sheets
JIucr
Sheet 9

Subgroup 3405, 3407. Hydraulic cylinder in linkage and front non-driving axle

Fig. No Pos. No Designation Q-ty Denomination
57b 1 70-3001040-01 1 Left lever
2 4x36.019 GOST 397-79 2 Split pin
M20x1,5-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-

3 70 2 Nut

4 F80-3405101-B 2 Pin

5 F80-3405108 4 Cup of seal

6 F80-3405109 4 Seal of joint

7 F80-3405107 4 Spherical bushing

8 Ts50-3405215-A 1 Hydraulic cylinder Ts50x25-200

9 F80-3405102V 2 Bushing

10 C 20.01.019 GOST 11371-78 2 Washer

11 F80-3405103 2 Washer

12 1.1.Ts9.xp GOST 19853-74 2 Oiler

13 M20-6H.6.019 GOST 5915-70 2 Nut

14 F80-3407201 2 Bolt

15 4600.19 4 Washer PM3/8

16 F80-3407200 1 Adaptor

17 F80-3407210 1 Adaptor

18 50-3001010A-01 1 Front non-driving axle
High-pressure hose F12,5x2

19 4600.034 ! H.036.83.110 (L=1435 mm)

20 F80-3405112 1 Transition fitting

21 4600.033 1 High-pressure hose F12,5x2

H.036.83.090 (L=1035 mm)




101483199

Da =
BioJueTens o5 FELARUS
Bulletin
KOHI/I“IeCTBO JINCTOB
3-2021 B9 Gttty of sheats
Jluct
Sheet 10

—h

W UION OO 1 p WON

\10

2 317161514 13 12 11

Fig. 57b. Hydraulic cylinder in the linkage and the front non-driving axle (with dosing pump on hydraulic
booster’s housing)



